Lancaster County Allocations For 2021

Lancaster County Allocations For 2021

In 1984, the Pennsylvania General Assembly passed Act 205, the Municipal Pension Plan Funding Standard and Recovery Act.
Under the Act, the Auditor General is responsible for the administration of the General Municipal Pension System State Aid
Program. The Department of the Auditor General distributes funds to municipalities to help defray the cost of various police,
fire and non-uniformed pension plans maintained by municipalities, regional police forces and councils of government. In
addition, funds are allocated through the municipalities to nearly 2,000 volunteer relief associations in Pennsylvania. Revenue
to support this Act comes from a 2% tax on premiums for both casualty and fire insurance sold in Pennsylvania by foreign
(out-of-state) insurance companies.

The Special Ad Hoc Post Retirement Adjustment Act (Act 147 of 1988) provides police officers and paid firefighters who retired
prior to January 1, 1985 with additional pension payments. Municipal pension plans that have paid post retirement
adjustments under this Act may apply to the Department of the Auditor General for reimbursement. Funding for these
reimbursements is derived from the 2% tax on foreign casualty insurance premiums.

Municipal Pension Plans and Volunteer Fire Relief Associations are audited to determine the appropriate use of funds and that
information submitted is correct. Misuse of funds or submitting information resulting in an overpayment of state aid must be
returned to the state. In some instances, state aid may be withheld from municipalities not in compliance with actuarial
requirements or audit findings.

Initial Payments
Year Municipality Ad-Hoc FRA Pension

2021 Adamstown Borough $9,222.93 $19,526.97
2021 Akron Borough $18,595.12 $57,567.39
2021 Bart Township $18,152.30 $9,293.98
2021 Brecknock Township $43,055.87 $28,783.69
2021 Caernarvon Township $31,120.30 $19,384.01
2021 Christiana Borough $5,060.98 $4,141.10
2021 Clay Township $38,938.65 $23,287.42
2021 Colerain Township $24,654.64 $13,972.62
2021 Columbia Borough $41,318.90 $273,445.10
2021 Conestoga Township $21,385.26 $9,594.56
2021 Conoy Township $17,939.76 $18,629.94
2021 Denver Borough $17,901.64 $30,677.58
2021 Drumore Township $17,894.53 $8,318.32
2021 Earl Township $50,487.06 $43,175.54
2021 East Cocalico Township $64,369.24 $172,702.17
2021 East Donegal Township $44,974.56 $38,378.26
2021 East Drumore Township $24,220.80 $4,647.97
2021 East Earl Township $44,419.42 $115,134.78
2021 East Hempfield Township $166,203.21 $479,728.26
2021 East Lampeter Township $114,800.52 $484,525.54
2021 East Petersburg Borough $22,072.30 $27,874.16
2021 Eden Township $13,366.35 $9,201.55
2021 Elizabeth Township $23,735.33 $14,391.84
2021 Elizabethtown Borough $50,675.80 $278,242.39
2021 Ephrata Borough $64,059.69 $532,498.36
2021 Ephrata Township $56,087.43 $28,783.69
2021 Fulton Township $20,111.93 $4,124.81
2021 Lancaster City $8,362.50 $3,463,638.04
2021 Lancaster Township $81,496.23 $67,161.95
2021 Leacock Township $37,264.73 $37,160.61
2021 Lititz Borough $49,344.04 $201,485.86
2021 Little Britain Township $26,801.20 $11,959.29
2021 Manheim Borough $23,420.87 $206,283.15
2021 Manheim Township $204,407.53 $1,117,766.84
2021 Manor Township $112,430.50 $263,850.54

file:///C/Users/Kathryn.hyers/Documents/2021%20Allocations/2021 AllocationsLancasterCounty.html1[9/28/2021 2:30:42 PM]



Lancaster County Allocations For 2021

2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021

Marietta Borough $300.00
Martic Township

Millersville Borough

Mount Joy Borough

Mount Joy Township

Mountville Borough

New Holland Borough

Northern Lancaster Reg Pol Dept
NW Reg Lancaster Cty Pol Comm
Paradise Township

Penn Township

Pequea Township

Providence Township

Quarryville Borough

Rapho Township

Sadsbury Township

Salisbury Township

Strasburg Borough

Strasburg Township
Susquehanna Regional Police
Terre Hill Borough

Upper Leacock Township
Warwick Township

West Cocalico Township

West Donegal Township

West Earl Township

West Hempfield Township

West Lampeter Township

Initial Payments: $8,662.50
Payments Held: $0.00
Total Payments: $8,662.50

$11,182.40
$30,342.01
$33,370.08
$39,340.18
$60,513.56
$13,575.42
$29,392.86

$32,515.26
$58,007.02
$28,352.49
$37,977.83
$13,255.05
$78,374.45
$20,978.92
$67,006.20
$15,973.66
$28,493.15

$6,236.50
$53,902.67
$111,744.48
$40,886.32
$47,073.35
$47,717.29
$90,815.80
$91,692.05
$2,688,708.62

$0.00

$2,688,708.62

file:///C/Users/Kathryn.hyers/Documents/2021%20Allocations/2021 AllocationsLancasterCounty.html1[9/28/2021 2:30:42 PM]

$19,189.13
$6,879.67
$196,688.58
$182,296.73
$55,889.82

$235,066.84
$307,026.08
$177,499.45
$19,189.13
$47,972.82
$52,770.10
$28,783.69
$76,756.52
$43,175.54
$14,391.84
$47,972.82
$76,756.52
$9,594.56
$153,513.04
$9,594.56
$67,161.95
$81,553.80
$34,247.08
$23,287.42
$115,134.78
$244,661.41
$239,864.13
$10,686,256.29

$0.00

$10,686,256.29



	Local Disk
	Lancaster County Allocations For 2021


