## **Lancaster County Allocations For 2021**

In 1984, the Pennsylvania General Assembly passed Act 205, the Municipal Pension Plan Funding Standard and Recovery Act. Under the Act, the Auditor General is responsible for the administration of the General Municipal Pension System State Aid Program. The Department of the Auditor General distributes funds to municipalities to help defray the cost of various police, fire and non-uniformed pension plans maintained by municipalities, regional police forces and councils of government. In addition, funds are allocated through the municipalities to nearly 2,000 volunteer relief associations in Pennsylvania. Revenue to support this Act comes from a 2% tax on premiums for both casualty and fire insurance sold in Pennsylvania by foreign (out-of-state) insurance companies.

The Special Ad Hoc Post Retirement Adjustment Act (Act 147 of 1988) provides police officers and paid firefighters who retired prior to January 1, 1985 with additional pension payments. Municipal pension plans that have paid post retirement adjustments under this Act may apply to the Department of the Auditor General for reimbursement. Funding for these reimbursements is derived from the 2% tax on foreign casualty insurance premiums.

Municipal Pension Plans and Volunteer Fire Relief Associations are audited to determine the appropriate use of funds and that information submitted is correct. Misuse of funds or submitting information resulting in an overpayment of state aid must be returned to the state. In some instances, state aid may be withheld from municipalities not in compliance with actuarial requirements or audit findings.

Initial Payments							
Year	Municipality	Ad-Hoc	FRA	Pension			
2021	Adamstown Borough		\$9,222.93	\$19,526.97			
2021	Akron Borough		\$18,595.12	\$57,567.39			
2021	Bart Township		\$18,152.30	\$9,293.98			
2021	Brecknock Township		\$43,055.87	\$28,783.69			
2021	Caernarvon Township		\$31,120.30	\$19,384.01			
2021	Christiana Borough		\$5,060.98	\$4,141.10			
2021	Clay Township		\$38,938.65	\$23,287.42			
2021	Colerain Township		\$24,654.64	\$13,972.62			
2021	Columbia Borough		\$41,318.90	\$273,445.10			
2021	Conestoga Township		\$21,385.26	\$9,594.56			
2021	Conoy Township		\$17,939.76	\$18,629.94			
2021	Denver Borough		\$17,901.64	\$30,677.58			
2021	Drumore Township		\$17,894.53	\$8,318.32			
2021	Earl Township		\$50,487.06	\$43,175.54			
2021	East Cocalico Township		\$64,369.24	\$172,702.17			
2021	East Donegal Township		\$44,974.56	\$38,378.26			
2021	East Drumore Township		\$24,220.80	\$4,647.97			
2021	East Earl Township		\$44,419.42	\$115,134.78			
2021	East Hempfield Township		\$166,203.21	\$479,728.26			
2021	East Lampeter Township		\$114,800.52	\$484,525.54			
2021	East Petersburg Borough		\$22,072.30	\$27,874.16			
2021	Eden Township		\$13,366.35	\$9,201.55			
2021	Elizabeth Township		\$23,735.33	\$14,391.84			
2021	Elizabethtown Borough		\$50,675.80	\$278,242.39			
2021	Ephrata Borough		\$64,059.69	\$532,498.36			
2021	Ephrata Township		\$56,087.43	\$28,783.69			
2021	Fulton Township		\$20,111.93	\$4,124.81			
2021	Lancaster City	\$8,362.50		\$3,463,638.04			
2021	Lancaster Township		\$81,496.23	\$67,161.95			
2021	Leacock Township		\$37,264.73	\$37,160.61			
2021	Lititz Borough		\$49,344.04	\$201,485.86			
2021	Little Britain Township		\$26,801.20	\$11,959.29			
2021	Manheim Borough		\$23,420.87	\$206,283.15			
2021	Manheim Township		\$204,407.53	\$1,117,766.84			
2021	Manor Township		\$112,430.50	\$263,850.54			

file:///C/Users/Kathryn.hyers/Documents/2021%20Allocations/2021AllocationsLancasterCounty.html[9/28/2021 2:30:42 PM]

Lancaster County Allocations For 2021

		<b>Total Payments:</b>	\$8,662.50	\$2,688,708.62	\$10,686,256.29
		Payments Held:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
		<b>Initial Payments:</b>	\$8,662.50	\$2,688,708.62	\$10,686,256.29
2021	West Lampeter Township			\$91,692.05	\$239,864.13
2021	West Hempfield Township			\$90,815.80	\$244,661.41
2021	West Earl Township			\$47,717.29	\$115,134.78
2021	West Donegal Township			\$47,073.35	\$23,287.42
2021	West Cocalico Township			\$40,886.32	\$34,247.08
2021	Warwick Township			\$111,744.48	\$81,553.80
2021	Upper Leacock Township			\$53,902.67	\$67,161.95
2021	Terre Hill Borough			\$6,236.50	\$9,594.56
2021	Susquehanna Regional Police				\$153,513.04
2021	Strasburg Township			\$28,493.15	\$9,594.56
2021	Strasburg Borough			\$15,973.66	\$76,756.52
2021	Salisbury Township			\$67,006.20	\$47,972.82
2021	Sadsbury Township			\$20,978.92	\$14,391.84
2021	Rapho Township			\$78,374.45	\$43,175.54
2021	Quarryville Borough			\$13,255.05	\$76,756.52
2021	Providence Township			\$37,977.83	\$28,783.69
2021	Pequea Township			\$28,352.49	\$52,770.10
2021	Penn Township			\$58,007.02	\$47,972.82
2021	Paradise Township			\$32,515.26	\$19,189.13
2021	NW Reg Lancaster Cty Pol Cor	•			\$177,499.45
2021	Northern Lancaster Reg Pol De	ent		<i>423,332</i> .00	\$307,026.08
2021	New Holland Borough			\$13,373.42	\$235,066.84
2021	Mountville Borough			\$13,575.42	φ <i>33</i> ,003.02
2021	Mount Joy Township			\$60,513.56	\$55,889.82
2021	Mount Joy Borough			\$39,340.18	\$190,000.30
2021	Millersville Borough			\$33,370.08	\$196,688.58
2021 2021	Marietta Borough Martic Township		\$300.00	\$11,182.40 \$30,342.01	\$19,189.13 \$6,879.67